FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/24/2021

SUBJECT: Parks and Recreation launch summer programs

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Parks and Recreation launch summer programs

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division is excited to return to park programming this summer and provide various programs for all ages! Looking for how to keep your children and youth engaged this summer? Want a fun evening activity for the whole family or daycare while you go out for a date night? Look no further than our summer program guide for awesome options that the whole family will love!

For more information, visit our digital program brochure or program registration page for more detailed information https://duluthmn.gov/media/11771/final_parks-brochure-summer-2021.pdf. To register for classes and programs please click on the following link https://secure.rec1.com/MN/duluthparks/catalog/index.

###